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HR 192
Gulf of the Farallones and Cordell Bank National Marine Sanctuaries Boundary Modification and Protection Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Jan 5, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Fisheries, Wildlife, Oceans, and Insular Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Fisheries, Wildlife, Oceans, and Insular Affairs.  (Jan 26, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/192 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (82 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Jan 5, 2011

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Jan 18, 2011

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jan 26, 2011

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jan 26, 2011

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jan 26, 2011

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jan 26, 2011

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Jan 26, 2011

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-33] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-39] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Mar 17, 2011

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Mar 29, 2011

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Sep 7, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Sep 14, 2011

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Feb 2, 2012

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Feb 2, 2012

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Feb 2, 2012

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-36] D · CA Feb 2, 2012

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Feb 3, 2012

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Feb 3, 2012

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Feb 3, 2012

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Feb 6, 2012

Rep. Rothman, Steven R. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Feb 6, 2012

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Feb 7, 2012

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Feb 8, 2012

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Feb 14, 2012

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Feb 28, 2012

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Feb 28, 2012

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Mar 6, 2012

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Mar 8, 2012

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 28, 2012

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 28, 2012

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Mar 28, 2012

Rep. Peters, Gary C. [D-MI-9] D · MI Mar 29, 2012

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Apr 16, 2012

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 20, 2012

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jun 27, 2012

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Jun 29, 2012

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Jul 12, 2012

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Jul 12, 2012

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Sep 10, 2012

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Sep 20, 2012

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-17] D · FL Sep 20, 2012
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Jan 26, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

112 S 179 Related bill Feb 27, 2012: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 328.

Summary  (as of Jan 5, 2011) 

Gulf of the Farallones and Cordell Bank National Marine Sanctuaries Boundary Modification and Protection Act -

Declares that it is U.S. policy to protect and preserve living and other resources of the Gulf of the Farallones National

Marine Sanctuary (Farallones NMS) and Cordell Bank National Marine Sanctuary (Cordell Bank NMS) marine

environments.

Makes certain adjustments to expand the boundaries of the Farallones NMS and the Cordell NMS.

Prohibits the issuance of a lease or permit authorizing mineral or hydrocarbon exploration, development, production, or

transportation by pipeline within the boundaries of the sanctuaries, as modified by this Act.

Directs the Secretary of Commerce to complete: (1) a draft supplemental management plan for each of the sanctuaries

that focuses on management in the areas added by this Act; and (2) a revised management plan for each of the

sanctuaries.

Directs the Secretary to carry out an assessment of necessary revisions to the regulations for the sanctuaries, including

considering regulations regarding the deposit or release of introduced species and the alteration of stream and river

drainage into the sanctuaries.

Actions Timeline

Jan 26, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Fisheries, Wildlife, Oceans, and Insular Affairs.
Jan 5, 2011: Introduced in House
Jan 5, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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